SF SERIES SPEC. SHEET
1ch Isolator Model: SF1V
- -
Input
-
01: 0 to 1V DC
02: 0 to 5V DC
03: 1 to 5V DC

05: 1 to 5mA DC
Model
How to Order
Specify a model and input range.
(e.g.) SF1V-010101-1-0
Default value
Input 0 to 1V DC
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Input sampling period 25ms
Input Specifications
Input:
DC voltage input Input resistance
Allowable signal
resistance
0 to 1 V DC 1M 2k or less
0 to 5 V DC 1M 100 or less
1 to 5 V DC 1M 100 or less
0 to 10 V DC 1M 100 or less
0 to 10mV DC 1M 20 or less
-10 to 10mV DC 1M 40 or less
0 to 50mV DC 1M 200 or less
0 to 60mV DC 1M 200 or less
0 to 100mV DC 1M 200 or less
Output Specifications
DC Current
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700 or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700 or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC Voltage
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500 or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
Performance
Accuracy: Within 0.2% of input span (at 23 of
ambient temperature)
Input sampling period: 25ms, 125ms, 250ms
(Must be specified.)
Response time:
65ms (typ.)(0→90%)(Input sampling period: 25ms)
225ms (typ.)(0→90%)(Input sampling period: 125ms)
425ms (typ.)(0→90%)(Input sampling period: 250ms)
Temperature coefficient : 0.015%/ or less
Insulation resistance: 10M or more, at 500V DC
(Input - Output - Power)
Dielectric strength: 2.0kV AC for 1 minute
(Input - Output - Power)
SF1V
SHINKO TECHNOS CO., LTD. Tel: +81-72-727-6100